
RHODE ISLAND INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE 
875 Centerville Road 

Building 3, Suites 7 & 8, Warwick, RI  02886 
Telephone (401) 272-9844  ♦  Fax (401) 272-9838 
Web Site: www.riil.org  ♦  e-mail: info@riil.org 

 
2017-2018 LEAGUE MEMBERS 

 
Thomas Mezzanotte, Executive Director                                                                                 Gail Lepore, Office Manager 
Michael Lunney, Assistant Executive Director                  Susana Borges, Administrative Assistant 
Donna Kane, Business Manager                                                             Julie Mancini, Administrative Assistant 
Tracy Quarella, Director of Marketing                                      Carolyn Thornton, Dir. of Multimedia Content 

BARRINGTON H.S. 
220 Lincoln Avenue 
Barrington, RI 02806 

  

Joseph Hurley, Principal 
hurleyj@barringtonschools.org   
George Finn, LATC, CAA 
(cell: 529-1117) 
finng@barringtonschools.org   

S: 247-3150 
 
S: 245-7328 
F: 245-6170 

BISHOP HENDRICKEN H.S. 
2615 Warwick Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02889 
 
 

Joseph “Jay” Brennan, Principal 
jbrennan@hendricken.com  
Paul Alianiello, CAA 
(cell:  374-6860) 
palianiello@hendricken.com  

S: 739-3450 x122 
 
S: 736-5988 x4 
F: 732-8261 (school) 
F: 736-5989 (principal) 

BLACKSTONE VALLEY PREP 
MAYORAL ACADEMY 
65 Macondray Street 
Cumberland, RI 02864 
 

Michaela Keegan, Ed. D., Head of 
School 
mkeegan@blackstonevalleyprep.org  
Edmund Laskowski, A.D. 
elaskowski@blackstonevalleyprep.org   
(cell: 516-359-0729) 

S: 405-0320 
 
S: 871-5406 
F: 405-0440 

THE BLOCK ISLAND SCHOOL 
High Street, Box 1890 
Block Island, RI  02807 

John Canole, Principal 
jcanole@bi.k12.ri.us  
Rob Closter, Jr., A.D. 
(cell: 742-7747) 
rcloster@yahoo.com 

S: 466-5600 
 
S: 466-5600 
F: 466-5160 

BURRILLVILLE H.S. 
425 East Avenue 
Harrisville, RI 02830 

 

Michael Whaley, Ed.D., Principal 
whaleym@bsd-ri.net  
John Abbate, A.D. 
(cell: 692-1488) 
abbatej@bsd-ri.net  
Eric Tupper, Asst. AD (cell: 316-2368) 
tuppere@bsd-ri.net  

S: 568-1310 
  
S: 568-1310 x2116 
F: 568-1363 

CENTRAL H.S. 
70 Fricker Street 
Providence, RI 02903 

 

Jonathan Mendelsohn, Principal 
jonathan.mendelsohn@ppsd.org 
Peter Rios, CAA 
(cell: 523-5691) 
peter.rios@ppsd.org    

S: 456-9111 
 
S: 456-9136 x1128 
F: 456-9113 

CENTRAL FALLS H.S. 
24 Summer Street 
Central Falls, RI 02863 

 

Troy Silvia, Principal 
silviat@cfschools.net    
Anthony “Fic” Ficocelli, A.D. 
(cell: 474-7135) 
ficocellia@cfschools.net  

S: 727-7710 
 
 
S: 727-6420 
F: 727-6157 

CHARIHO H.S. 
453 Switch Road 
Wood River Junction, RI 
02894 

Craig MacKenzie, Principal 
craig.mackenzie@chariho.k12.ri.us    
Michael Shiels, CAA 
(cell: 440-1361) 
michael.shiels@chariho.k12.ri.us 
 

S: 364-7778 
 
S: 364-7778 x2168 
F: 415-0436 
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CLASSICAL H.S. 
770 Westminster St. 
Providence, RI 02903 
 

Scott Barr, Principal 
scott.barr@ppsd.org  
Robert Palazzo, CMAA 
(cell: 580-6238) 
robert.palazzo@ppsd.org   

S: 456-9145 
  
S: 456-9152 
F: 456-9155 

COVENTRY H.S. 
40 Reservoir Road 
Coventry, RI 02816 

 

Michael Hobin, Principal 
hobinmichael@coventryschools.net  
C. Quentin Jones, A.D. 
(cell: 680-2712) 
joneschuck@coventryschools.net 
Joseph Fargnoli, Asst., A.D. 
fargnolijoseph@coventryschools.net  

S: 822-9499 x130 
 
S: 822-9499 x152 
F: 822-9492 
 
 

CRANSTON H.S. EAST 
899 Park Avenue 
Cranston, RI 02910 

 

Sean Kelly, Principal 
skelly@cpsed.net  
Vincent Varrecchione, A.D. 
(cell: 401-524-7218) 
 – AD address –  
* Cranston Public Schools 
J.W. Horton School 
1196 Park Ave., Cranston, RI  02910 
vvarrecchione@cpsed.net  

S: 270-8126 
 
S: 270-8124 
F: 270-8509 (school) 
F: 270-8356 (A.D.) 

CRANSTON H.S. WEST 
80 Metropolitan Avenue 
Cranston, RI 02920 
 
 

Thomas Barbieri, Principal 
tbarbieri@cpsed.net  
Vincent Varrecchione, A.D. 
(cell: 401-524-7218) 
– AD address – 
*see above 

S: 270-8049 
 
S: 270-8124 
F: 270-8526 (school) 
F: 270-8356 (A.D.) 

CUMBERLAND H.S. 
2600 Mendon Road 
Cumberland, RI 02864 
 
 

Donna Charlton, Principal 
donna.charlton@cumberlandschools.org  
Matthew Campanelli, A.D. 
(413-884-4464) 
matt.campanelli@cumberlandschools.org  

S: 658-2600 x224 
 
S: 658-2600 x343 
F: 658-3124 (school) 
F: 658-4620 (A.D.) 

DAVIES CAREER & 
TECHNICAL H.S. 
50 Jenckes Hill Road 
Lincoln, RI 02865 

Victoria Gailliard-Garrick, Dir. 
vgailliard-garrick@daviestech.org  
William Meekins, A.D. 
 (Cell: 837-2327) 
wmeekins@daviestech.org  

S: 728-1500 x300 
 
S: 728-1500  
F: 728-8910 

EAST GREENWICH H.S. 
300 Avenger Drive 
East Greenwich, RI 02818 
  

Michael Podraza, Principal  
mpodraza@egsd.net 
Chris Cobain, A.D. 
(cell:  524-6933) 
ccobain@egsd.net  

S: 398-1506 
 
S: 398-1562 
F: 885-1336 (school) 
F: 886-3217 (A.D.) 

EAST PROVIDENCE H.S. 
2000 Pawtucket Avenue 
East Providence, RI 02914 

 

Shani Wallace, Principal 
swallace@epschoolsri.com  
Gregg Amore, A.D. 
gamore@epschoolsri.com  
(cell: 339-9378) 
Nick Shattuck, Assistant A.D. 
nshattuck@epschoolsri.com 

S: 435-7806  x101 
 
S: 435-7806 x141 
 
F: 435-7864 



RIIL 2017-2018 Member Schools Page 3 
 
EXETER/ 
WEST GREENWICH H.S. 
930 Nooseneck Hill Road 
West Greenwich, RI 02817 

Susan Chandler, Principal 
Susan_Chandler@ewg.k12.ri.us  
John Krom, A.D. 
(cell: 529-5849) 
John_Krom@ewg.k12.ri.us  
Craig Main, Assistant A.D. 
craig_main@ewg.k12.ri.us  
 

S: 397-6893 X206 
 
S: 397-6893 x216 
F: 392-0134 
 
S:  374-8497 

HOPE H.S. 
324 Hope Street 
Providence, RI 02906 

John Hunt, Principal 
john.hunt@ppsd.org   
Vismark Maria-Gonzalez, CAA 
(cell: 527-2939) 
vismark.maria-gonzalez@ppsd.org   

S: 456-9161 
 
F: 456-1747 

JOHNSTON H.S. 
345 Cherry Hill Road 
Johnston, RI 02919 

 

Dennis Morrell, Principal 
 dmorrell@johnstonschools.org  
Keith Cory, CAA  
(Cell: 996-6858) 
kcory@johnstonschools.org   

S: 233-1920 x2602 
     (Karen x2602) 
S: 233-1920 x2122 
F: 233-0031 

JUANITA SANCHEZ 
COMPLEX 
182 Thurbers Avenue 
Providence, RI 02905 

Vilai Or, Principal 
 vilai.or@ppsd.org  
Steven Nadeau, CAA 
(cell: 527-5807) 
steven.nadeau@ppsd.org 

S: Cooley: 456-1781 
F: Cooley: 456-1782 
 
AD: 456-1781 
 

LA SALLE ACADEMY 
612 Academy Avenue 
Providence, RI 02908 

 

Donald Kavanagh, Principal 
dkavanagh@lasalle-academy.org  
Ted Quigley, CAA 
(cell: 580-0593) 
tquigley@lasalle-academy.org 

S: 351-7750 x7 
         (Diane) 
S: 351-7750 x4 
F: 444-1782 

LINCOLN H.S. 
135 Old River Road 
Lincoln, RI 02865 

Kevin McNamara, Principal 
mcnamarak@lincolnps.org  
Greg O’Connor, A.D. 
(cell:  585-0090) 
oconnorg@lincolnps.org  

S: 334-7500 x1143 
 
S: 334-7520 
F: 334-8753 

THE LINCOLN SCHOOL 
301 Butler Avenue 
Providence, RI 02906 

 

Peter Brooks, Head of Upper School 
pbrooks@lincolnschool.org  
Ann Palms, A.D. 
(cell: 214-514-4008) 
apalms@lincolnschool.org 

S: 331-9696 x3102 
 
S: 331-9696 x3138 
F: 751-6670 

MIDDLEBRIDGE SCHOOL 
333 Ocean Road 
Narragansett, RI 02882 
 

John Kaufman, Head of School 
jkaufman@middlebridgeschool.org    
Michael Deutschman, Asst. Dean 
mdeutschman@middlebridgeschool.org     

S: 788-0800 
 
 
F: 783-1266 

MIDDLETOWN H.S. 
130 Valley Road 
Middletown, RI 02842 
 

Gail Ponte, Principal 
gponte@mpsri.net  
Karen Massaro, M.Ed., A.D. 
(cell: 418-1106) 
kamassaro@mpsri.net 

S: 846-7250 
  
S: 846-7250 x6602 
F: 849-7170 

MOSES BROWN SCHOOL 
250 Lloyd Avenue 
Providence, RI 02906-2398 

 

Rachel Moulton, Principal 
Rmoulton@mosesbrown.org 
Matt Glendinning, Head of School  x131 
Jeff Maidment, CAA 
(cell: 641-5642) 
jmaidment@mosesbrown.org 
Sarah McShane, Asst. A.D. ( x 255) 
smcshane@mosesbrown.org   (369-3884) 

S: 831-7350 x190 
 
S: 831-7350 x187 
F: 455-0084 (school) 
F: 831-7754 (A.D.) 
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MT. HOPE H.S. 
199 Chestnut Street 
Bristol, RI 02809 

 

Deborah DiBiase, Ed.D., Principal 
deborah.dibiase@bwrsd.org  
Christy J.H. Belisle, M.Ed, CAA 
(cell: 413-8152) 
christy.belisle@bwrsd.org   
(Melissa Benevides, AD Office, Asst x31 
melissa.benevides@bwrsd.org)   

S: 254-5980 x3004 
  
S: 254-5980 x3900 
F: 254-5925 

MT. PLEASANT H.S. 
434 Mt. Pleasant Avenue 
Providence, RI 02908 

Christopher Coleman, Principal 
christopher.coleman@ppsd.org 
Paul Rao, A.D. 
 (cell: 837-5278) 
paul.rao@ppsd.org 

S: 456-9181 
S: 456-9183 
S: 456-9437 
F: 453-8655 

MOUNT ST. CHARLES ACAD. 
800 Logee Street 
Woonsocket, RI 02895 
 

Edwin Burke, Principal 
 burkee@mtstcharles.org 
Richard Lawrence, CMAA 
lawrencer@mtstcharles.org 
Ray Leveille, Jr., Asst. A.D. 
leveiller@mtstcharles.org  

S: 769-0310 
 
S: 769-0310 x132 
F: 762-2327 

NARRAGANSETT H.S. 
245 South Pier Road 
Narragansett, RI 02882 
 

Daniel Warner, Principal 
dwarner@nssk12.org  
Matt Mahar, A.D. 
(cell: 808-551-6378 ) 
mmahar@nssk12.org 

S: 792-9400 
 
S: 792-9404 
F: 792-9410 

NORTH KINGSTOWN H.S. 
150 Fairway Drive 
North Kingstown, RI 02852 

Denise Mancieri, Principal  
denise_mancieri@nksd.net 
Dick Fossa, CAA 
(cell:  465-0080) 
richard_fossa@nksd.net   

S: 268-6230 
 
S: 268-6281 
F: 268-6210 (school) 

NORTH PROVIDENCE H.S. 
1828 Mineral Spring Ave. 
North Providence, RI 02904 

Joseph Goho, Principal 
joseph.goho@npsd.k12.ri.us 
Glenn Williams, A.D. 
cougarsathletics@gmail.com 

S: 233-1150  
S: 233-1150 x13441 
F: 233-1166 

NORTH SMITHFIELD H.S. 
412 Greenville Ave. 
North Smithfield, RI 02896 

Timothy McGee, Principal 
tmcgee@nsps.us 
Matt Tek, A.D. 
(cell: 447-5815) 
mtek@nsps.us 

S: 766-2500 
 
S: 766-2500 x3322 
F: 765-8629 

PAUL CUFFEE UPPER SCHOOL 
544 Elmwood Avenue 
Providence, RI 02907 

 

Genevieve Schultz, Principal  
gschultz@paulcuffee.org  
Joel Polanco, A.D. 
(cell: 640-4970) 
jpolanco@paulcuffee.org 

S: 781-2727 
 
S: 781-2727 x144 
F: 

PILGRIM H.S. 
111 Pilgrim Parkway 
Warwick, RI 02888 

 

Gerald Habershaw, Principal 
gerald.habershaw@warwickschools.org 
Ken Rix, CAA, A.D. 
(cell: 524-6522) 
kenneth.rix@warwickschools.org 

S: 734-3255 
 
S: 734-3085 
F: 734-3264 

PONAGANSET H.S. 
137 Anan Wade Road 
North Scituate, RI 02857 

Renee Palazzo, Ed.D., Principal 
rpalazzo@fgschools.com  
Thomas H. Marcello, M.Ed, A.D. 
(cell: 862-6364) 
tmarcello@fgschools.com 

S: 710-7500 
  
S: 710-7500 x3360 
F: 647-3926 

PORTSMOUTH H.S. 
120 Education Lane 
Portsmouth, RI 02871 
  

Joseph Amaral, Principal 
amaralj@portsmouthschoolsri.org  
Stephen Trezvant, AD 
(cell: 575-7319) 
trezvants@portsmouthschoolsri.org                 

S: 683-2124 
 
S: 683-1240 x4 
F: 683-6404 
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THE PROUT SCHOOL 
4640 Tower Hill Road 
Wakefield, RI 02879 
 

David Estes, Principal 
destes@theproutschool.org 
Michael Traficante, CAA, A.D. 
(cell: 787-1420) 
mtraficante@theproutschool.org 

S: 789-9262 
 
S: 789-9262 x536 
F: 782-2262 

PROVIDENCE COUNTRY DAY 
660 Waterman Avenue 
East Providence, RI 02914 

Mark McLaughlin, Principal 
mclaughlin@providencecountryday.org  
Vince Watchorn, Head of School 
Marquis Harper, A.D. 
(cell: 401-450-1969) 
mharper@providencecountryday.org  

S: 438-5170 x133 
 
S: 438-5170 x130 
F: 435-4514 

ROCKY HILL SCHOOL 
530 Ives Road 
East Greenwich, RI 02818 
 
 

Mike Gwaltney, Head of Upper School 
mgwaltney@rockyhill.org  
Dr. James Tracy, Head of School 
Arthur Entwistle, IV, A.D. 
(cell: 556-4305) 
aentwistle@rockyhill.org 

S: 884-9070 
 
S: 884-9070 
F: 885-4985 

ROGERS H.S. 
15 Wickham Road 
Newport, RI 02840 
 

Jared Vance, Principal 
jaredvance@npsri.net 
James Cawley, CAA, A.D. 
(cell:  714-7095) 
jcawleyjr@npsri.net  

S: 847-6235  
  
S: 847-6235 x5 
F: 847-1079 

ST. MARY ACADEMY- 
BAY VIEW 
3070 Pawtucket Avenue 
Riverside, RI 02915 

 

Colleen Gribbin, Principal 
cgribbin@bayviewacademy.org  
Jennifer Wasson, RAA, A.D.  
(cell: 442-6330) 
jwasson@bayviewacademy.org 
 
     

S: 434-0113 x165 
F: 438-5936 
S: 434-0113 
F: 223-3550 
F: 434-4756  

ST. PATRICK ACADEMY  
244 Smith Street 
Providence, RI  02908 
 

Bruce Daigle, Principal 
bdaigle@stpatrickacademyri.org 
Charles Toste, A.D. 
(cell:  523-5460) 
ctoste@stpatrickacademyri.org  

S: 421-9300 
 
S: 421-9300 
F: 490-4511 

ST. RAPHAEL ACADEMY 
123 Walcott Street 
Pawtucket, RI 02860 

Daniel Richard, Principal 
drichard@saintrays.org  
Raymond Tanguay, A.D. 
(cell: 450-5716) 
rtanguay@saintrays.org 

S: 723-8100 x113  
 
S: 723-8100 x138 
F: 723-8740 

SCITUATE H.S. 
94 Trimtown Road 
North Scituate, RI 02857 

Michael Hassell, Principal 
michael.hassell@scituateri.net    
Sal Gelsomino, A.D. 
(cell: 226-1359) 
athletic.director@scituateschoolsri.net  

S: 647-4120 
 
S: 647-4120 x2410 
F: 647-4126 

SHEA H.S. 
485 East Avenue 
Pawtucket, RI 02860 
 

Jacqueline Ash, Ed,D., Principal 
ashj@psdri.net    
Kate Corry, A.D. 
(Cell: 996-5753) 
corrym@psdri.net 

S: 729-6450 
 
S: 729-6466 
F: 729-6454 

SMITHFIELD H.S. 
90 Pleasant View Avenue 
Esmond, RI 02917 

Ken Hopkins, Acting Principal 
khopkins@smithfield-ps.org  
Chris Coderre, A.D. 
(cell: 426-8245) 
ccoderre@smithfield-ps.org  

Tony Torregrossa, Asst. AD (cell: 525-1463) 

S: 949-2050 x302 
 
S: 949-0087 
F: 949-2052 
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SOUTH KINGSTOWN H.S. 
215 Columbia Street 
Wakefield, RI 02879 

Robert Mezzanotte, Principal 
rmezzanotte@sksd-ri.net 
Terry Lynch, A.D. 
(cell: 932-0129) 
tlynch@sksd-ri.net  
 (Donna Guglielmo, Secretary, 360-1017) 

S: 360-1150 
 
S: 360-1011 
F: 360-1465 

TIMES2 STEM ACADEMY 
50 Fillmore Street 
Providence, RI  02908 
 

Celeste Terry-Lo, Dean 
 Cterry-lo@times2.org   
Christopher Love, A.D. 
clove@times2.org  
 

S:  272-5094 x108 
 
S:  272-5094   
F:  272-0555 

TIVERTON H.S. 
100 No. Brayton Road 
Tiverton, RI 02878 

 

Christopher Ashley, Principal 
cashley@tivertonschools.org  
Bob Murray, A.D. 
(cell: 714-2135) 
thsathletics@hotmail.com / 
rmurray@tivertonschools.org  

S: 624-8494 x203 
 
S: 624-8494 x243 
F: 624-8495 (school) 
 

TOLL GATE H.S. 
575 Centerville Road 
Warwick, RI 02886 

 

Candace Caluori, Interim Principal 
Candace.caluori@warwickschools.org  
Ken Rix, CAA, A.D. 
(cell: 524-6522) 
kenneth.rix@warwickschools.org 

S: 734-3300 x201 
 
S: 734-3085 
F: 734-3314 

TOLMAN H.S. 
150 Exchange Street 
Pawtucket, RI 02860 
 

Christopher Savastano, Principal 
savastanoc@psdri.net  
Frank Laliberte, A.D. 
(cell: 623-6834) 
lalibertef@psdri.net 

S: 729-6400 x5 
 
S: 729-6425 
F: 729-6407 

WESTERLY H.S. 
23 Ward Avenue 
Westerly, RI 02891 

 

Todd Grimes, Principal 
tgrimes@westerly.k12.ri.us  
James Vetelino, A.D. 
(cell: 473-7403) 
jvetelino@westerly.k12.ri.us 

S: 596-2109 
 
S: 315-1619 
F: 596-5098 

WEST WARWICK H.S. 
Webster Knight Drive 
West Warwick, RI 02893 

Philip Solomon, Principal 
psolomon@westwarwickpublicschools.com  
Greg Kortick, A.D. 
(cell: 595-2334) 
gkortick@westwarwickpublicschools.com 

S: 821-6596 x307 
 
S: 822-8444 
F: 821-2171 

WHEELER SCHOOL (The) 
216 Hope Street 
Providence, RI 02906 

 

Neeltje Henneman, Principal 
neeltjehenneman@wheelerschool.org 
Jon Donahue, A.D. 
(cell: 864-5754) 
jondonahue@wheelerschool.org 

S: 421-8100 
 
S: 421-8100x155 
F: 751-7674 

WOONSOCKET H.S. 
777 Cass Avenue 
Woonsocket, RI 02895 

 

Carnell Henderson, Principal 
chenderson@woonsocketschools.com  
Nancy Giordano, A.D. 
(cell: 612-4199) 
ngiordano@woonsocketschools.com 

S: 767-4700 
  
S: 767-4700 x728 
F: 767-4748 (school) 
F: 767-4881 (A.D.) 

PROV. SCHOOL DEPT. 
797 Westminster Street 
Providence, RI 02903 

Jason Menard, Dir of School Operations 
Jason.menard@ppsd.org  
Elena Gianfrancesco, Secretary 
Elena.Gianfrancesco@ppsd.org 

S: 456-9243 
 
F: 454-8935 

WARWICK ATHLETIC OFFICE 
Warwick Public Schools 
34 Warwick Lake Avenue 
Warwick, RI  02889 

Bob Littlefield, Interim Asst. Super 
littlefieldr@warwickschools.org  
Kimberly Ruggieri, Secretary 
kimberly.ruggieri@warwickschools.org 

W: 734-3020 
 
F:  734-3013 
Kim: 734-3085 

 


